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ﬁs; C. J. Kimberly
P. 0., Box 1024
Kailva-Kans, HI 26740

Dear Ms. Kimberly:

Administrative Variance Perwmit No. 57
Tax #ap Key 7-7-10:17.

This is in refersnce to our letter dated April 19, 1982, with
regardsto compliance with Condition No, 3 of the subject variance
permit. . _

In checking with the Building ODivision of the Department of
Public ¥orks, no building permit has been issued to date for the
proposed single-family dwelling. Therefore, since the October 15,
1982 deadline has lapsed, this is to inform you that Variance Permlt
Mo. 57 is hereby d@emed vaid due to non- campllsncw wzth sgid
Conditien No. 3.

Sheuld you have any cuestions, plessé feel free to contact our
office at 961-8288. R IR S _

Sincerely,

STONEY FUKE
EﬂfPiaﬂnlng Directur

AK:db




PLANNING DEPARTMENT
County of Hawaii
Hilo, Hawaii

APPLICATION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE )
by )

C. J. KIMBERLY ) ADMINISTRATIVE

from ) VARIANCE NO. 57
MINIMUM PRONT YARD SETBACK REQUIREMENT )
in )
LAALOA, NORTH KONA, HAWAII )

ADMINISTRATIVE’VARIANCE‘PERMIT

The Planning Director of the County of Hawaii Planning
Department on April 15, 1981, reviewed the application of C. J.
KIMBERLY for a variance from the minimum front yard setback
requirement, more specifically, to allow the construction of a
single family dwelling with a front yard setback of ten (10} feet in
lieu of the minimum setback requirement of fifteen (15) feet as
stipulated within the Single Family Residential 7,500 square foot

{RS-7.5)

zoned district at Laaloa, North Kona, Hawaii, Tax Map Key

After reviewing the case, the Planning Director has found:

1.

That there are special or unusual circumstances applying to
the subject property which do not generally apply to
surrrounding properties in the same district. The size of
the subject property is such that the buildable area of the
property would be reduced to 1,360 square feet or 31.6
percent of the total and area 1f all setback requirements
were to be complied with.

That special or unusual circumstances applying to the
subject property exists to a degree obviously interferes
with the best manner of development of the subject
property. The size of the subject was reduced from 8,598
sguare feet to 4,303 sguare feet after the certification of
the shoreline survey was made., As stated above, the size
of the subject property buildable area would be reduced to
31.6 percent of the lot or 1,360 square feet.

That the granting of the variance will not constitute a
grant of personal or special privilege inconsistent with
the limitations upon other properties under identical
district classification. The combination of a relatively
small parcel and the shoreline setbck requirement results
in a buildable area of approximately 1,360 square feet. A

-parcel of land-containing-a land area of 7,500 square feet
-under.-the similar zoning designation: (RS=7.5) with the: same.
‘::setback: rqulrements -would-have a buildable area of
~fapprox1mately 3,800 square feet. The situation descrlbed
~above: israther unique . and dlstlngulshes the subject pdrcel
~from. other properties under identical district

classlflcatlon.



construction and shall not be removed until final
inspection of the residence is completed. Should the
construction not commence by May 23, 198L, the shoreline
survey shall be resubmitted to the chairman of the Board of
Land and Natural Resources for recertification.

7. That per the Department of Health requirement, the sewage
generation be limited to 600 gallons per day per 5,000
square feet of land area criteria.

8. That all applicable rules, regulations, and reguirements
shall be complied with.

Should any of the foregoing conditions not be met, the
Administrative Variance Permit may be deemed null and void.

The effective date of this permit shall be from April 15, 1981.

Dated at Hilo, Hawaii, this - - - day of - - : -, 1981.

SIDNEY M. FUKE, Director
Planning Department

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:

Date: /)//947 V1
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Mo.e D. Je HinbDeriy
April 1%, 198l
P&j& 2 T
undar the similar x&niﬁg dasigr Cwitho bhe s
g@ﬁma“ﬁ rquirements would have ea of
gfi'i xl ﬁ@‘w‘ui 3 5‘35{3 &c"wiﬁ sra et tion ?’}m%&“‘”gs}%ﬁ»ﬁ :_ -
é“§V£ is rather uaigu% &na'“'ﬁ- 28 - tﬁc guajeat %arﬁﬁg"
CoRrom jz_§§@§axﬁi@§.uﬁﬁag 16 Cdistrict _
:Glﬁ%ki dleation. . S ' '
_Kufiaﬁg:g'fffiﬂ*' L othe area oe e aﬁ@'ﬁabjﬁﬁt:ﬂ@rﬂ a1 aﬁ"
Kuswand ¥ “makai of ALil Drive
revealed tha wtram?uzﬁﬁ have setback ranging
from none 137 E’J do not m&&t a&im the 15- f@@t xz@n%."
yard metback regul - D .
4¢  Tuabt the g:ajtwag nf the variance will aot ¢ incopsistent

with the general purpose of the district or intent and
purposs 0of cthe Zoning Code.  Under nothe present zonlng, an
open typs carport can: project $ feet into the front vard.
The proposed structure will project 7 Ffési ot the front
VAL, ?urkﬁarwsz - the granting of the variance wiil nog
miiicate “ﬁiﬁ"”'ﬂﬁw rounty Gensral Piran. nor ﬁ_%ﬁzmg?ﬁléf
detrimental to he gugi?c welfare or’ ;nggﬁi@ﬁg e ;
Y Ln the
near Vi clﬁﬁﬁyg- Tha greas@ag use of the propaiiy is.
gunsistebt with the present zdﬂ?ﬂJ and. Genaralk PLan.
&%m;gnmt;aﬁaggex_tuﬁ_xr@g&;zfe ﬁéﬂ@_wf the ?ﬁﬁjmﬁﬁl@nﬁ
Cbeyond. the exteridr walls of the propesed sgruckics 1Lk
@ﬁ&f@&ﬁﬁ upon sidewalks, SLreats, &iiéV%_@r other
DRETLY . ﬁn&s&aur@, it is felt that the 5£avﬁigg si Lﬂ&w
@arti%uiﬁr var lancs w;%u apyrﬁﬂxiat% c@%ﬁitzﬂﬁﬁ widl not
violate the spirit and intent of the miniaum setback
cregquirements which are to. provide lightj.alr and '
'”lréuimtiﬁﬁ nOx . iﬁy de on surrounding propercies,
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The aﬁgxova? of the z%@uebt is subject to the following
F&ﬂﬁlti@h%“ _ ST

1. “h§a'%é patiticoner, C. J. Eimoerly, be responsible fog
g&maiyina with @il of the ngulﬁién '@ﬁ approval. '

2, That ﬁsxﬁtf'ﬁti“ comrence witﬂiﬁ one (1) vear OF the dats
' of thig 'gexazt anﬁ e Cﬁ%yié&@d @itﬁiﬁ_t%ﬁ {2} VRars :

thersaliier.
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3, - fhat the on 1; the 4 giij@ to project ioto
- the front vard setback avea be tﬂe gaz§§§t nd rastricied
vo one (L) stary in height., ‘The poriidn of the gurport
within the front yvard setback shall have no walls aond
remaln as an opan Lype stoucturs,
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4. That the sdgs of the roof gf@j;ﬁﬁ& 3y “@@h & Ccles 2 -
reguirement of no less than & feet with the ydgt satmaa& no _Hﬁ
cloger tnan 10 feget te the front yﬁﬁ@@&tx i&m@,_ =

5. That ail future i%@rav ﬁﬁt% Shia l g&ﬁgly with the minlmum.

- setback requirements Wﬁ:ﬁéﬁadﬁi_ #riapce @hail be wf&mtﬁ& 
for anv future i%g!@?%ﬂ%ﬁﬁ Thid @@nﬂaixen shall ba
'ﬁtzﬁuiaﬁﬁ% in the deed of the propsrby and recorded with
 the ;ar@au o Cﬁﬁv@yanwem,-;ﬂaﬁy @% 23@3 f%uﬁfﬁ“& ﬁﬁ@ﬁﬁ%ﬁt
Shaix Enta Liwﬁ with this afgzg - :

G That yins desi 'ﬁatiﬁ‘ the shore ilﬁw'duxvﬁ; and shocaline
sethack line be’ placed on khe propecty for the durstion of
construction and shall not be removed until final a
inspection ¢f the residenve i gomplazted Shoulsd the
construction not commence mg May £234° Lﬁéi, the shoreline
sirvey shall be resubmitted to the Chairmen of tas Bosrd of
L%ﬁﬁ @né Hatursl Resources for r&aeftifigaﬁlcn,

IR Thal ﬁar t =3  Ha ¢iiz :@gair-~- Lhne sepaus
ganeration éa 00 gallons per day per § 00
sguare §“*h Qi'i&ﬁﬁ_&f%& orilt SLEL o :

That all
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C- ghould any of the foregeolng conditions not be met, the var
ray bs deemed null and void, '
: vlease be iﬁhd§n@ that the official Va zi noe Permit will bs
i@?tﬁa@mlmg under ?drét& cover, L
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Shouid vou have any Turther guestions in the meantime, pleasy’
feel frese to contact us. : Co

“-x

Sincerely,

(}M»—U %/&s M

bl%u“f FPUEE

J N .
Planning Directox

M0 Lgv

ooy Planning Cownission
Colbart Hozaki
Mr, Henry Y. e Chun

bec: Rodney
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